As of 30 September 2025, the Group has an average last £ Loan to Value of 75.1 per cent (30 June 2025: 69.9 per cent).

The Group’s last £ Loan to Value means the percentage which the total loan drawn less any deductible lender controlled cash reserves
and less any amortisation received to date (when aggregated with any other indebtedness ranking alongside and/or senior to it) bears to
the market value determined by the last formal lender valuation received, reviewed in detail and approved by the reporting date or, in the
case of the Stage 3 asset classified as Stage 3 in October 2024, the marked down value per the recently announced loan impairments.
Loan to Value to first Group £ means the starting point of the Loan to Value range of the loans drawn (when aggregated with any other
indebtedness ranking senior to it). For development projects the calculation includes the total facility available and is calculated against
the assumed market value on completion of the relevant project.

The table below shows the sensitivity of the Loan to Value calculation for movements in the underlying property valuation and
demonstrates that the Group has considerable headroom within the currently reported last £ Loan to Values.

Change in
Valuation Office*

Light
Industrial Healthcare Total

-15% 119.1% 76.9% 62.3% 88.4%
-10% 112.5% 72.6% 58.8% 83.5%
-5% 106.6% 68.8% 55.7% 79.1%
0% 101.3% 65.4% 52.9% 75.1%
5% 96.5% 62.3% 50.4% 71.6%
10% 92.1% 59.4% 48.1% 68.3%
15% 88.1% 56.8% 46.0% 65.3%

*Office figures in this table include the residential holding which accounts for 1.5 per cent of the funded portfolio as this is included in the Office Portfolio, Ireland,
Stage 3 loan portfolio

Share Price performance

The Company's shares closed on 30 September 2025 at 87.0 pence, resulting in a share price total return for the third quarter of 2025 of
1.0 per cent. As of 30 September 2025, the discount to NAV stood at 9.7 per cent, with an average discount to NAV of 14.3 per cent over
the quarter.

Note: the 30 September 2025 discount to NAV is based off the 30 September 2025 NAV as reported in this factsheet.  All average